
 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing 

Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

EMH&T, Inc.; R.D. Zande & Associates, Inc. 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

EMH&T, Inc.(Columbus, Ohio); R.D. Zande & Associates, Inc. (Columbus, OH) 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

All are Majority firms 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

EMH&T, Inc. will perform professional engineering services for this phase of the project.  

This phase will provide design services for 034.6C.  034.6B has been designed but not 

constructed, since construction estimates were determined to be cost prohibitive.  034.6C 

will expand upon the recommendations provided under 034.6B, and either verify or 

amend said recommendations to ensure that the simultaneous construction of both phases 

is economically feasible. 

 

Professional engineering services on this project are required for determining the size, 

alignment, and construction method for extending sewer service to the designated 

tributary area. 

 

General professional services to be performed under this contract include investigating 

the need for easements, performing field surveying, performing subsurface geotechnical 

investigations, preparing a Design Report to document evaluations and recommendations, 

obtaining and preparing all permits necessary, generating detailed construction plans and 

specifications, preparing site-specific maintenance of traffic plans, supplying all 

construction documents required for bidding, performing engineering services during 

construction, and preparing as-built drawings at the completion of the project. 

 

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for 

known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

Projected beginning and ending dates for the professional engineering services for 034.6C are 

June 2007 and June 2013, respectively. 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all 

phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

Services on this project will be provided by EMH&T, Inc.  Services include a proposed future 

contract modification to lessen constraints on the capital improvement budget in the immediate 

future. 

 

Initial Professional Engineering Services: $2,137,198.16 

Proposed Future Contract Modification: $3,043,733.01 

034.6C Total Contract Amount: $5,180,931.17 


